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Weeks

06-06-2026

09-05-2026

17-01-2026

10-01-2026

27-12-2025

20-12-2025

13-12-2025.

18-10-2025

11-10-2025

04-10-2025
27-09-2025

-

To

11-05-2026

19-01-2026
Thesis Submission Duration
Continuation of Dissertation(Phase-n)

M.Tech IV Semester

12-01-2026

29-12-2025

22-12-2025

15-12-2025

20-10-2025

13-10-2025

06-10-2025

29-09-2025
11-08-2025

11-08-2025

From

Sankranti Holidays

End Examinations

Preparation & Practicals

II Mid Examinations
II Unit of Instructions
I Mid Examinations
I Unit of Instructions(Continued)
Dasara Holidays
I Unit of Instructions

Commencement of Class Work & Dissertation
(Phase-I)

Description
M.Tech III Semester

Academic Calendar for M.Tech ID & IV Semester

Academic Year 2025-26
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