PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(AUTONOMOUS)

#3-180, ADB-Road, Surampalem, Near Peddapuram, Kakinada District, A.P. - 533 437, Ph: 08852 - 252233 (Approved by AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada & Accredited by NAAC with 'A+' Grade) (Recognized by UGC Under Section 2 (f) and 12 (B) of UGC act, 1956) (Sponsored by M/s. Gayatri Educational Society)

City Office: D.No. 2-46-21, Near D-Mart, Kakatiya Nagar, Kakinada. Ph: 7330826667, 7337458886, Website: www.pragati.ac.in

Date: 02-08-2025

Dr.G.Naresh BE.,M.Tech., Ph.D. Principal

Academic Calendar for M.Tech III & IV Semester Academic Year 2025-26

M.Tech III	Semester		
Description	From	То	Weeks
Commencement of Class Work & Dissertation (Phase-I)	11-08-2025		
I Unit of Instructions	11-08-2025	27-09-2025	7W
Dasara Holidays	29-09-2025	04-10-2025	1W
I Unit of Instructions(Continued)	06-10-2025	11-10-2025	1W
I Mid Examinations	13-10-2025	18-10-2025	1W
II Unit of Instructions	20-10-2025	13-12-2025	8W
II Mid Examinations	15-12-2025	20-12-2025	. 1W
Preparation & Practicals	22-12-2025	27-12-2025	- 1W
End Examinations	29-12-2025	10-01-2026	2W ·
Sankranti Holidays	12-01-2026	17-01-2026	1W
M.Tech IV	Semester		Access Ballian
Continuation of Dissertation(Phase-II)	19-01-2026	09-05-2026	16W
Thesis Submission Duration	11-05-2026	06-06-2026	4W

PRINCIPAL

Copy to the Chairman,

Copy to the Director (Management),

Copy to the Vice-President,

Copy to the Director (Academics),

Copy to the Dean-CDC,

Copy to the Controller of Examinations,

Copy to All HoD's, for information & necessary action

Copy to Administrative Office/Library/Transport/Canteen/Office file for necessary action